WCPTA Three Sisters Open

29-Jun-24 Liberated 09h00 Birds: 2303 Members: 202

Pos Member Club/Org Bird detail Time Var Distance Velocity

1 Preswich & Sadie Durbanville ZANRHU 22 1499 BCWF C  14:53:41 0 462151  1306.680

2 ASPELING & SON SSHS FB 23 16206 BC H 151046 0  484.147  1305.800

3 AHARRIS WHS-P SP 21 926 BB H 1517:58 4 492156  1302.287

4 G CARSTENS PARK ZAZA 22 51968 CHEQ C  14:54:54 0  461.417  1300.132

5  JJM Lofts Hok 1 Durbanville ZANRHU 22 123 BB H 14:55:39 0  461.370  1297.259

6  Peter& Corrie Mars Stellenberg  NRHU 22 7968 BB C 15:06:26 0 465751 1271.039

7 ltcha Lofts Stellenberg  NRHU 22 2626 CHEC H 15:05:11 0  461.270  1263.119

8  Kappie & Kap Stellenberg  NRHU 22 1526 BC H 15:07:47 0  461.733  1255.448

9 Ishita Lofts Vredekloof  FB 22 8731 BB C 15:07:35 0  461.270 1254.872
10  Coetzee Lofts A Bothasig PPS 22 12736 CHPD H  15:118:28 0  472.949  1249.645
11 MARK & SON PHS wu 22 1923 BB H 15:22:53 0  478.160  1248.840
12 Dublin Lofts Bothasig NRHU 22 7432 BBPD C  15119:55 .2 473.957  1247.426
13 Jackpot Lofts Vredekloof ~ NRHU 21 684 BBWF H  15110:31 0  461.701  1246.101
14  AVISSER SSHS ZASPHU 22 5772 BB H 15:31:07 0  487.253  1245.800
15  R.McGregor Bothasig NRHU 21 6065 BB C 15:20:08 0 473507 1245634
16 KNOLE PARK LOFTS NEFC-W wu 22 625 BC H 15:28:35 0  483.792  1245.015
17 F.P. Aldrich Stellenberg  NRHU 21 6362 BB H 151342 0 465166  1244.758
18 Wyngaardt & Family President  NRHU 2022 419 BB C  15:22:07 -1 475112 1243318
19  BHEEGER CDHS SP 23 0534 BB C  15:34:47 18 490317  1242.882
20 HLAUBSCHER WHS SP 22 365 BB H 15:20:33 0 484112  1242.747
21 RWILLIAMS PHS WPHU 22 1903 BB H 15:28:57 -1  482.663  1240.885
22 T SAMODIEN PHS BPF 23 0844 BB H 15:20:38 0  483.185  1240.102
23 Mvan Staden Stellenberg  NRHU 21 6583 BB C 15115:04 0  464.892 1239.492
24  Bobby Wadeley Durbanville  ZAZA 20 252310 BCH H 15113114 0  461.350  1236.090
25  De Jager Brs & Nel Stellenberg  NRHU 22 3005 BBWF C 1517:11 0  466.065 1235646
26 G CARSTENS PARK BDUD 23 1468 BBAR C 15113:32 0  461.417 1235277
27  ZTRANS LOFT NEFC-W FB 21 16336 BB H 15:28:59 -1  480.233  1234.532
28  KNOLE PARK LOFTS NEFC-W SANP 22 33696 BBWF H 15:32:25 0  483.792  1232.853
29  DANIELS & LIDDLE B NEFC-W FB 23 11537 BB C 15:32:21 0 483677 1232769
30 M van Staden Stellenberg  NRHU 22 8059 BC H 1517:25 0  464.892 1231.774
31  MSALOFTS PHS FB 12 41289 BC C 15:3211 0 482958  1231.460
32 HBaard Durbanville ZANRHU 22 8389 BB H 1516:42 0  463.265 1229.798
33 ASPELING & SON SSHS FB 23 16149 SKAL H 15:33:53 0  484.147  1229.163
34  FC Theunissen President  NRHU 2021 672 CH H 15:24:36 0  472.536  1228.643
35  Preswich & Sadie Durbanville ZANRHU 20 1709 BC H 1516:21 0 462151  1227.982
36 W Mouton & D Kotze Durbanville ~ZANRHU 22 1203 CH H 1516:01 0  461.700  1227.871
37 W Mouton & D Kotze Durbanville ZANRHU 22 8250 BB H 1516:01 0  461.700 1227.871
38 MEREDITH & SONS SSHS ZASPHU 22 5964 BC H 15:36:40 1  486.911  1227.507
39  AVISSER SSHS ZASPHU 22 5780 BB H 15:37:.00 0  487.253  1227.338
40 MEREDITH & SONS SSHS ZASPHU 23 1098 GRIZ H 15:36:58 1  486.911  1226.579
41 A&KSAMAAI & PHS wu 22 655 DC H 15:31:20 0  479.963  1226.481
42 GJT Kruger & Awood Durbanville ZANRHU 20 7402 BB H 1511510 0  460.077 1226.327
43 SILVER OAKS LOFTS PARK NRHU 22 4092 BBAR H 15114:34 0  459.275  1226.150
44 M Kannemeyer Durbanville ZANRHU 22 448 BB C 15117:59 0 463228 1225.525
45  Klue Family Lofts Boston NRHU 20 5635 CH H 15:21:36 0  467.656 1225514
46  K.Loubser Bester Boston NRHU 22 2677 BB H 15:21:56 0  468.039  1225.447
47  J &S BEUKMAN PVPV BDUD 2022 2027 CH H 14:52:34 0  431.977 1225235
48  F.P. Aldrich Stellenberg  NRHU 22 8087 CH C 15:20:07 0 465166 1223.745
49 L Venter Durbanville ZANRHU 22 8434 BB C 15119:31 0  464.323  1223.459
50 AVISSER SSHS ZASPHU 21 4280 BB H 15:38:220 0  487.253  1223.229
51 D SMIT WHS SPHU 23 4742 GRZ C 15:38:29 0  487.398  1223.133
52 KEENAN STEPHENS KDV FB 23 927 CH C 15114:20 0  457.823 1223.036
53 PENLYN LOFTS PHS FBYB 20 10777 BB H  15:140:47 -1 489.996  1222.545
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KNOLE PARK LOFTS
THEUNS BOTHA

M van Staden
ASPELING & SON

A & ADE JONGH

NEFC-W
PVPV
Stellenberg
SSHS

PHS

Vermeulen / Heerden Lofts PSDU

Solero Lofts
Ringostar Lofts

R. McGregor

J & G ARENDSE

B HEEGER
ASPELING & SON
GAPIE EN BEN
Loots Lofts

JJM Lofts Hok 1

V IMBRIOLO

A & K SAMAAI &
Crous Family

M van Staden

AB. Swart

Crous Family
Loots Lofts

Solero Lofts

AB. Swart

L Venter
STOROVIC LOFTS
Preswich & Sadie
Solero Lofts
Shahan Caldeira
Jackpot Lofts

L HILL

LA Lofts

M WAVERLEY

W Mouton & D Kotze
Itcha Lofts

LM HAVENGA
Shahan Caldeira
DANIELS & LIDDLE B
Ringostar Lofts

LA Lofts
THOMPSON & SONS
BELGRAVIA LOFTS
G TIMM

ZTRANS LOFT

K BLOWS

MARK CORNICK
PETERSEN & GAIN
REUBEN LIDDELL
KNOLE PARK LOFTS
DANIELS & LIDDLE A
K BLOWS

R. McGregor

G TIMM

M Kannemeyer
Peter& Corrie Mars
V IMBRIOLO

L HILL

Brackenfell
Durbanville
Bothasig
NEFC-W
CDHS
SSHS
PRPC
Brackenfell
Durbanville
OFPC

PHS
Brackenfell
Stellenberg
Vredekloof
Brackenfell
Brackenfell
Brackenfell
Vredekloof
Durbanville
OFPC
Durbanville
Brackenfell
Boston
Vredekloof
NEFC-W
Bothasig
SHS
Durbanville
Stellenberg
PVPV
Boston
NEFC-W
Durbanville
Bothasig
OFPC

PHS

PRPC
NEFC-W
CDHS
WHS-P
SHS
WHS-P
NEFC-W
NEFC-W
CDHS
Bothasig
PRPC
Durbanville
Stellenberg
OFPC
NEFC-W

SSPO
BDUD
NRHU
FB

wu
GPU
NRHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
wu
ZASSPO
BRD
SP
NRHU
ZANRHU
SP

wu
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
NRHU
OAKD
NRHU
CBX
WPHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
FB
KHPU
FB
NRHU
SPHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
FB
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FB
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NRHU
ZASPHU
PHS
WPHU
BPPD
SP
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WCPT
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15864
1056
6518
16147
961
1426
2246
1571
6703
1078
7588
1117
5824
331
122
4566
662
2156
594
3860
2175
2084
6294
5575
265
1043
538
2519
19470
332
16624
438
1581
709
296
7826
19475
11570
1557
823
2804
666
51
4049
4168
425
0543

11972
11600
3020
1689
246
4443
6488
6569
16625

BB
BBWF
BB
BC
BB
CH
BLUE
CH
CH
BB
BCWF
BB
BC
BB
BB
LC
BC
CHWF
BB
GRIZ
MEAL
CHEC
DC
MIEL
BB
BB
BC
CHEC
BBWF
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15:35:53
14:52:31
15:20:29
15:36:24
15:31:40
14:53:03
15:18:40
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15:35:11
15:42:53
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15:42:35
15:34:54
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15:23:00
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15:20:58
15:23:29
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15:40:06
15:21:15
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15:27:57
15:21:04
15:42:39
15:29:09
15:45:30
15:21:13
15:20:55
14:55:42
15:28:20
15:39:38
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15:29:31
15:44:15
15:38:13
15:43:16
15:37:16
15:45:21
15:40:59
15:45:31
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15:40:43
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483.792
430.769
464.892
484.147
478.121
430.917
462.113
461.284
473.507
481.632
490.317
484.147
489.231
462.461
461.370
487.781
479.963
463.374
464.892
465.156
463.374
462.461
462.113
465.156
464.323
485.078
462.151
462.113
470.047
461.701
487.842
471.328
491.115
461.700
461.270
430.688
470.047
483.677
461.284
471.328
488.928
481.525
487.555
480.233
489.730
484.258
489.541
484.038
483.792
483.677
489.730
473.507
487.555
463.228
465.751
487.781
487.842

1222.057
1221.982
1221.846
1221.360
1220.683
1220.555
1220.369
1220.167
1219.384
1218.756
1217.876
1217.623
1217.093
1216.469
1216.159
1215.553
1215.404
1215.089
1214.875
1214.507
1214.346
1213.596
1213.001
1212.976
1212.701
1212.392
1212.199
1211.994
1211.618
1211.602
1211.578
1211.173
1211.134
1211.122
1210.947
1210.818
1210.422
1210.302
1210.137
1210.033
1209.469
1209.204
1209.014
1208.792
1208.166
1207.676
1207.203
1207.178
1207.066
1207.030
1206.430
1206.285
1205.824
1205.120
1205.100
1204.943
1204.598
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H & H LOFTS
REUBEN LIDDELL
BERGH & OBRIEN
JJM Lofts Hok 1
WILLIE TALJAARD
F MOHAMAT

D sSMIT

Coetzee Lofts A

N & J Carelse

R Prince

Gary Prior

De Jager Brs & Nel
W Mouton & D Kotze
BERGH & OBRIEN
R. McGregor

Dublin Lofts
ULRICH SCHMIDT
D BARKER

M&L SCHMIDT
DANIELS & LIDDLE A
DANIELS & LIDDLE A
A HARRIS

G TIMM

GAPIE EN BEN

At - Last - Lofts

F.P. Aldrich

CM JETHRO

PIET DE WITT
DANIELS & LIDDLE B
Dorian & Riefie
Frans & Sonja
Ringostar Lofts

G CARSTENS

De Jager Brs & Nel
ZUBAIR ELY LOFTS
MARK CORNICK

K PAYNE

LA Lofts

B HEEGER

Ali

THEUNS BOTHA
MC WRIGHT

R. McGregor
ULRICH SCHMIDT
M&L SCHMIDT
Sameer Caldeira

J & G ARENDSE
BM GENNEKER
SMITH & FORTUIN
BERGH & OBRIEN
G BOOYSEN & SON
G CARSTENS

L Venter

CM JETHRO
BERGH & OBRIEN
F.P. Aldrich

JJM Lofts Hok 1

CDHS
WHS-P
NEFC-W
Durbanville
KDV
NEFC-W
WHS
Bothasig
PDHS
Vredekloof
Durbanville
Stellenberg
Durbanville
NEFC-W
Bothasig
Bothasig
PVPV

WHS

PVPV
NEFC-W
NEFC-W
WHS-P
PRPC
PRPC
Brackenfell
Stellenberg
OFPC
PARK
NEFC-W
Bothasig
PDHS
Durbanville
PARK
Stellenberg
NEFC-W
WHS-P
WHS
Bothasig
CDHS
Bothasig
PVPV

WHS
Bothasig
PVPV
PVPV
Boston
NEFC-W
OFPC
NEFC-W
NEFC-W
PHS

PARK
Durbanville
OFPC
NEFC-W
Stellenberg
Durbanville

SP
SPHU
FBD
ZANRHU
BDUD
wu
SPHU
KNOX
NRHU
NRHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
ZANRHU
FB
NRHU
NRHU
PRPC
SP
BDUD
FB

FB

SP
WPHU
WP
NRHU
NRHU
ZAWPHU
BDUD
FB
NRHU
NRHU
ZANRHU
BDUD
NRHU
BPPD
WCPT
SPHU
NRHU
ZASP
NRHU
BDUD
SP
NRHU
BDUD
BDUD
NRHU
wu

SP

ZA
WPHU
SSPO
BDUD
ZANRHU
ZASPHU
ZA
NRHU
ZANRHU
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3386
5908
631
6069
1745
0942
1106
282
5699
1816
5658
3653
4896
23162
6084
7896
18435
2879
203
11533
11605
4320
54
1837
3723
6373
1841
650
11534
7540
5744
1600
921
434
11423
0055
2044
3659
0081
5867
1885
6026
4244
237
234
6919
203
6036
51204
1603
13572
1416
6657
1805
43859
6360
1280

BCP
GRZ
GRIZ
CH
CH
BB
LCWF
BB
BLUE
BB
BBWF
BB
DCH
BB
BB
BC
CHWF
BB
BB
BB
BCPD
BBWF
BC
BC
BLUE
BB
BC
CHEQ
GRZ
BC
BLUE
CH
BBAR
BB
BC
BB
DC
BB
BBP
BB
CHWF
BB
BB
CH
PIED
BB
BC
BC
BB
BC
BB
CHEQ
BB
BC
DC
BCH
BBPD
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15:46:27
15:41:56
15:44:47
15:23:09
15:23:26
15:37:01
15:45:09
15:33:26
15:39:09
15:25:40
15:26:39
15:28:01
15:24:35
15:46:03
15:34:40
15:35:02
15:04:48
15:46:22
15:05:06
15:43:31
15:43:34
15:50:43
15:46:50
15:48:30
15:25:28
15:28:41
15:48:50
15:23:28
15:44:22
15:36:27
15:34:25
15:25:44
15:25:52
15:29:48
15:39:17
15:45:15
15:49:06
15:34:33
15:50:45
15:36:59
15:00:42
15:47:23
15:36:43
15:06:45
15:06:50
15:34:03
15:43:52
15:49:58
15:42:58
15:48:54
15:39:53
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15:50:37
15:49:25
15:30:48
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489.489
484.038
487.457
461.370
461.654
477.985
487.398
472.949
479.817
463.425
464.557
466.065
461.700
487.457
473.507
473.957
437.639
487.283
437.639
483.677
483.677
492.156
487.555
489.231
461.439
465.166
489.110
458.741
483.677
474122
471.703
461.284
461.417
466.065
477.184
484.258
488.825
471.328
490.317
474143
430.769
486.514
473.507
437.639
437.639
470.047
481.632
488.904
480.494
487.457
476.639
461.417
464.323
489.110
487.457
465.166
461.370
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1204.150
1204.001
1203.891
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1202.107
1202.097
1201.621
1201.492
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1200.485
1199.764
1199.694
1199.668
1199.121
1198.683
1198.654
1198.506
1198.432
1198.415
1197.579
1197.092
1196.774
1196.307
1196.250
1196.135
1195.919
1195.903
1195.862
1195.794
1195.652
1195.101
1194.961
1194.879
1194.596
1194.535
1194.365
1194.258
1194.241
1193.565
1193.290
1193.019
1192.861
1192.552
1192.497
1192.391
1192.118
1191.945
1191.727
1191.132
1191.111
1190.613
1190.292
1190.018
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J & G ARENDSE
K.Loubser Bester
Wyngaardt & Family
A MAURITZ
Ringostar Lofts

B HEEGER

D ATKINS

KNOLE PARK LOFTS
Solero Lofts
Preswich & Sadie
Dorian & Riefie
BELGRAVIA LOFTS
K BLOWS

9TH AVENUE LOFTS
REUBEN LIDDELL
G BOOYSEN & SON
R van Niekerk

G BOOYSEN & SON
Jan Havenga
ZTRANS LOFT
Jackpot Lofts

Jan Havenga
AUBREY DE WET
Kappie & Kap
DANIELS & LIDDLE B
SMITH & FORTUIN
JULIAN MATHYS

A. Valentine
ULRICH SCHMIDT
H LAUBSCHER

| DAVIDS & PARTNER
Jackpot Lofts

J. De villiers

Lofts not on board
Pigeon City
PICARDIE SAKKIE
EM Lofts

Coetzee Lofts B

R BEDFORD

M & J Lofts B
Cheetah Lofts
Simon & Moster
GYPSY LOFTS

Juul & Seun

Moerat en Ahmed

A JACOBS

GARY LUNDY
VISION PIGEONS

M & J Lofts A

John Vickerman

T SMITH

Stoffberg Hokke

L JOHANNES

R FERNANDEZ

E CAPITO

BL. Kaltwasser
JJM Lofts Hok 2

NEFC-W
Boston
President
SHS
Durbanville
CDHS
NEFC-W
NEFC-W
Brackenfell
Durbanville
Bothasig
PHS

CDHS
CDHS
WHS-P
PHS
President
PHS
Brackenfell
NEFC-W
Vredekloof
Brackenfell
WHS-P
Stellenberg
NEFC-W
NEFC-W
PVPV
President
PVPV

WHS

PHS
Vredekloof
President

Brackenfell
PVPV
President
Bothasig
PRPC
Boston
Boston
Durbanville
PVPV
Brackenfell
PSDU

PHS

PVPV
PVPV
Boston
PDHS
PRPC
Brackenfell
CDHS

SHS

WHS
Boston
Vredekloof

wu
OAKD
BDUD
SP
ZANRHU
SSPO
wu
wu
NRHU
ZANRHU
NRHU
wu
SP
ZAPPS
ZA
SSPO
NRHU
SSPO
NRHU
ZA
NRHU
NRHU
WPHU
NRHU
FB
FB
BDUD
SSPO
BDUD
SP
FB
BDUD
NRHU

NRHU
BDUD
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
OAKD
NRHU
ZABDU
FB
NRHU
FB
WPHU
BDUD
FB
FBD
NRHU
WPHU
FB
SP
SP
SPHU
NRHU
NRHU
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4470
1547
413
1573
18231
333
614
7715
2247
7342
395
3041
6783
51970
13517
568
03103
6463
122660
513
7534
1617
1521
11594
12438
1366
2189
227
372
17505
1558
411

7470
532
2093
7757
4303
5153
2700
440
21998
203
10092
3871
904
3272
549
1850
2333
7244
6211
6914
2463
1185
56

BB
MIEL
BBWF
BB
CH

BC
BB
BB
BLUE
BC
BC
BB
BCWF
BC
BB
BBWF
BBWF
BB
BLUE
BB
BB
BLUE
BCP
BB
BC
BB
MIEL
BB
PIED
BB
BB
BB
BBPD

CHEC
CHWF
BB
CH
BC
BB
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BBPD
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CHP
BC
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BLUE
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15:52:34
15:27:57
15:52:40
15:45:59
15:46:56
15:28:44
15:28:49
15:39:02
15:45:16
15:52:15
15:51:40
15:47:30
15:41:17
15:40:35
15:41:20
15:30:01
15:44:27
15:28:52
15:30:05
15:45:47
15:29:00
15:47:30
15:44:53
14:59:51
15:40:46
15:08:55
15:48:17
15:44:58
15:29:30
15:41:27

15:32:45
15:07:31
15:41:10
15:40:03
15:54:30
15:34:36
15:36:44
15:30:35
15:14:31
15:31:42
15:04:27
15:49:22
15:05:37
15:06:11
15:36:54
15:43:19
15:57:18
15:33:24
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15:58:33
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481.632
468.039
475.112
490.595
461.284
490.317
482.680
483.792
462.113
462.151
474122
481.525
489.730
489.203
484.038
476.639
475.776
476.639
463.126
480.233
461.701
463.126
481.394
461.733
483.677
480.494
426.914
475.428
437.639
484.112
480.057
461.701
475.800

465.209
435.203
474.629
472.949
490.022
466.426
468.857
461.242
442.160
462.395
430.137
482.334
430.688
431.089
466.426
473.920
489.821
461.224
488.749
489.050
488.743
466.955
461.370

1189.949
1189.526
1189.120
1189.081
1189.030
1188.984
1188.916
1188.873
1188.766
1188.609
1188.176
1188.168
1187.944
1187.866
1187.823
1187.787
1187.661
1187.639
1187.452
1187.324
1187.299
1187.249
1187.113
1186.974
1186.937
1186.747
1186.367
1186.296
1186.282
1185.726
1185.423
1185.368
1185.204

1184.491
1184.172
1183.122
1182.225
1182.200
1182.022
1181.794
1180.954
1180.615
1180.483
1180.236
1178.244
1177.977
1177.249
1175.173
1175.057
1173.786
1172.405
1170.376
1168.439
1167.101
1166.999
1166.942



303
305
315
320
324
337
356
358
360
361
365
381
393
396
399
404
405
407
408
410
412
435
444
454
466
470
475
480
509
513
516
539
547
564
574
594
610
611
615
620
638
647
655
699
719
733
746
835
855

GEORGE MATTHEE
Sura Lofts

MARTIN & SON

K Coetzee

J & P JOUBERT
PLUMSTEAD LOFTS
JA Lofts

JF. Nel

MJ LOFTS

PROUD HERITAGE LOFTS

A & T DAVIDS

DU BOIS HOKKE

A HINE

A EDWARDS

GC. Havenga

Hein Everts & Le Klue
ARAN LOFTS
THOMPSON LOFTS
M. Rossouw

HILL & SON
ENWYR SIMONS
KENDRE ALLIES
JE Lofts

T CUPIDO

SHAUN VAN HARTEN
M A AHMED

B & J STAIN

P Havenga

N VAN DER POLL
Stoffberg & Sardien
Van Zyl & Nel
OUGIE & PARTNER
H ABRAHAMS
FAIZEL ISAACS
FRANK MYBURG
Fricor Hokke

J RHODE

A GERTSE

I. Shaboodien

HB LOFTS

WILDRE LOFTS
MC HOKKE

R KUILER
Klapmuts Hokke
AC HAUPT
ARCHIE'S LOFT
Hassan Mohamed
CONRAD STEVEN
D Schuurman

PARK
Bothasig
SHS
Brackenfell
SSHS
WHS
President
Boston
SHS

CDHS
NEFC-W
KDV
NEFC-W
OFPC
PDHS
Brackenfell
SHS

OFPC
Vredekloof
NEFC-W
WHS-P
WHS-P
Boston
SHS
WHS-P
PHS
NEFC-W
Brackenfell
OFPC
Brackenfell
PDHS
NEFC-W
PHS

PHS

PVPV
PDHS
NEFC-W
OFPC
President
KDV
CDHS
PVPV

SHS

PSDU
OFPC
OFPC
PSDU
KDV
PSDU

BDUD
CFHU
SP
OAKD
BDUD
SSPO
NRHU
OAKD
SPHU
ZAPHSW
wu
BDUD
PHSW
SPHU
NRHU
NRHU
SPHU
SP
NRHU
FB
WPHU
WPHU
NRHU
SPHU
SPHU
PHS
MPHU
NRHU
SPHU
ZA
NRHU
wu
ZA
wu
WCHU
NRHU
UTOP
ZASANPO
NRHU
BDUD
SPHU
BDUD
SPHU
FBYB
ZASPHU
SPHU
FB
NRHU
WPET

21
22
22
22
23
23
2021
22
23
22
22
22
22
22
2022
22
23
22
23
23
23
22
22
23
22
21
22
23
23
22
2022
23
20
22
2020
2021
23
22
2021
21
22
2023
23
20
23
21
19
23
23

2212
333
42
3319
1743
02765
316
431
0425
829
1648
1909
663
1561
5858
4136
1871
6009
6675
11187
538
414
4940
1279
6279
260
2907
7399
0221
51018
5986
0158
344394
926
390
4366
1475
29795
5549
1730
3226
1423
1486
453
0812
661
2630
7276
940

PIED
CH
DC
CHEC
BBP
BB
BBPD
LC
BB
BB
BB
CH
BBP
BBP
BLUE
BLUE
BB
BB
BB
BB
BC
BB
BB
BBWF
PEN
DC
BBP
BLUE
BB
BLUE
BLUE
BC
BB
BLK
CH
CHEC
BC
BB
BB
CH
BBP
BB
GRZ
BWF
GRIZ
BBPD
BB
BB
CH
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15:33:59
15:43:32
16:00:29
15:36:32
16:07:00
15:59:07
15:46:30
15:44:06
16:02:56
16:03:10
15:57:19
15:36:58
15:59:03
16:02:03
15:48:54
15:41:35
16:04:24
16:06:39
15:41:45
16:04:45
15:57:34
16:02:29
15:51:15
16:08:22
16:09:48
16:04:10
16:05:19
15:48:18
16:11:51
15:49:26
15:59:00
16:00:03
16:09:09
16:10:49
15:36:03
16:05:51
16:15:09
16:19:23
16:09:17
15:55:30
16:26:40
15:39:17
16:29:50
15:55:53
16:43:32
16:43:14
15:44:13
16:47:13
16:35:16

o ©o o o

o

- O O o

459.701
470.797
489.971
461.903
497.268
487.502
471.406
468.451
490.072
490.065
482.829
458.375
483.404
486.640
471.140
462.171
489.282
490.480
461.810
487.866
479.596
482.193
468.524
488.644
487.811
482.825
482.093
462.354
486.915
461.224
471.723
481.659
481.028
481.560
442.049
473.128
481.806
486.458
474.864
458.892
488.872
436.759
489.480
443.719
490.759
489.477
424.915
459.804
426.271

1166.803
1166.687
1165.257
1164.853
1164.517
1163.165
1159.625
1159.245
1158.700
1158.090
1156.985
1154.694
1153.617
1152.993
1152.213
1150.872
1150.800
1149.607
1149.403
1148.596
1148.504
1141.105
1139.268
1138.058
1134.972
1134.235
1133.492
1132.388
1127.553
1126.494
1125.831
1121.572
1120.885
1117.784
1116.144
1111.020
1107.176
1107.138
1106.179
1104.433
1097.192
1093.857
1088.136
1066.931
1060.069
1056.653
1051.206
984.134

936.311



